TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bedrock Manufacturing Company, LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Filson Holdings, Inc.		04/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Shinola/Detroit, LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Shinola IP, LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Bedrock Brands, LP		04/22/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
C.C. Filson Co.		04/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Filson Corporation		04/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Filson Manufacturing, Inc.		04/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Shinola Hotel Operations, LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street
Internal Address:	13th Floor
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number	W	ord Mark
Serial Number:	85595195	ARGONITE	
Serial Number:	90121968	BIXBY	
Serial Number:	86167619	BLACK BLIZZARD	
Serial Number:	86758418	DETROIT ARROW	
Serial Number:	90104448	DETROLA	
Serial Number:	90179694	DETROLA	
Serial Number:	78220207	DETROLA	
Serial Number:	87983859	DETROLA	
	L		TRADEMARK ——

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0722

900714694

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90687671	DETROLA
Serial Number:	90104437	DETROLA HOSPITALITY
Serial Number:	90179710	DETROLA HOSPITALITY
Serial Number:	88208414	GOMELSKY
Serial Number:	86584645	IT'S JUST SMART ENOUGH
Serial Number:	87370962	LET'S ROLL UP OUR SLEEVES
Serial Number:	87258803	
Serial Number:	90817545	RAMBLER
Serial Number:	90817536	RAMBLER
Serial Number:	87860596	RAYL'S
Serial Number:	90268995	RUNWELL
Serial Number:	90254768	RUNWELL
Serial Number:	85863826	RUNWELL
Serial Number:	85983972	RUNWELL
Serial Number:	90286637	SEA BEAST
Serial Number:	88104763	SEA CREATURES
Serial Number:	90142685	SEA CREATURES
Serial Number:	90142694	SEA CREATURES
Serial Number:	90142702	SEA CREATURES
Serial Number:	90142711	SEA CREATURES
Serial Number:	90268998	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	88527345	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85018771	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85251888	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85300960	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85696475	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85982791	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	85983084	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	87334841	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	86718172	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	86718232	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	86983636	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	86984372	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	90446552	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	97288053	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	97319156	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	87473332	SHINOLA
Serial Number:	86758423	SHINOLA ARROW DETROIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90729812	SHIT FROM SHINOLA - KNOW THE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	86016453	THE BIRDY
Serial Number:	86016511	THE BRAKEMAN
Serial Number:	88009788	THE BRAKEMAN
Serial Number:	86879968	THE CANFIELD
Serial Number:	86061675	THE FOUNDRY
Serial Number:	90278435	THE GILLIGAN
Serial Number:	87024836	THE RUNWELL
Serial Number:	86584226	THE RUNWELL. IT'S JUST SMART ENOUGH.
Serial Number:	85729541	WHERE AMERICAN IS MADE
Serial Number:	85832130	WHERE AMERICAN IS MADE
Serial Number:	77145296	C.C. FILSON CO. SEATTLE
Serial Number:	77145300	C.C. FILSON CO. SEATTLE
Serial Number:	87410933	C.C.F.
Serial Number:	86148930	COVER CLOTH
Serial Number:	90284738	C.C.F.
Serial Number:	86176014	FEATHER CLOTH
Serial Number:	97318700	FILSON
Serial Number:	97048843	FILSON
Serial Number:	74269830	FILSON
Serial Number:	76079838	FILSON
Serial Number:	73360152	FILSON
Serial Number:	75126987	FILSON
Serial Number:	77748131	FILSON
Registration Number:	4222264	FILSON BETTER OUTDOOR CLOTHES SEATTLE
Serial Number:	86566977	
Serial Number:	86566983	
Serial Number:	76079839	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST
Serial Number:	88401274	OLD WOLF
Serial Number:	86148933	SHELTER CLOTH
Serial Number:	86148924	TIN CLOTH
Serial Number:	85905976	UNFAILING GOODS
Serial Number:	73358089	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313 223 3051

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Alexis Havenstein
Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7-4651
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Havenstein
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Havenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page4.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page5.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page6.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page7.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page8.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page9.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page9.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page10.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page10.tif source=4853-7384-3499 v1 Bedrock A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page10.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of April 22, 2022 by and among Bedrock Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Bedrock"), Filson Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Filson"), Shinola/Detroit, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ("Shinola" and together with Bedrock and Filson, the "Borrowers"), Shinola IP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Bedrock Brands, LP, a Texas limited partnership, C.C. Filson Co., a Delaware corporation, Filson Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Filson Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Shinola Hotel Operations, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (together with the Borrowers, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., (the "Lender").

Recitals

- A. The Borrowers, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and the Lender are entering into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), which amends and restates that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 12, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), by and among the Borrowers, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Lender.
- B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are entering into that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") with the Lender.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Lender a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of such Grantor, including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).
- D. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement to the Lender.

Agreement

In consideration of the recitals set forth above and the mutual agreements contained herein and in the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), each Grantor hereby grants to the Lender, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor (including any trade name or derivations thereof):

- (1) each trademark and trademark application, including without limitation, each trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (2) each trademark license of any Grantor, as licensee, together with all goodwill associated therewith;

- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any trademark, including without limitation, any trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any trademark issued pursuant to a trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any trademark licensed under any trademark license of any Grantor, as licensee (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");
- (4) each patent and patent application, including without limitation, each patent and patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- each patent license, including without limitation, each patent license listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (6) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent, including without limitation, any patent referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, any patent issued pursuant to a patent application and any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto (items 4 through 6 being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral").

The security interests granted to the Lender herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement; provided, however, that nothing in this Agreement shall expand, limit or otherwise modify the security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interests in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

This Agreement is shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of New York.

Each of the parties hereto acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement amends and restates the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated February 12, 2016 among the grantors party thereto and the Lender (the "Existing Agreement") in its entirety, and each of the parties hereto acknowledges and agrees that all grants of security interests under the Existing Agreement continue under this Agreement with the same priority as originally granted under the Existing Agreement, and this Agreement does not constitute a novation or termination of the Existing Agreement. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Liens granted under the Existing Agreement be deemed affected by this Agreement, it being the intent and agreement of the Loan Parties that, except as otherwise provided in the Loan Documents, the Liens on the collateral granted to secure the obligations of the existing loan parties in connection with the Existing Credit Agreement and the other "Loan Documents" (as defined in the Existing Credit Agreement), shall not be extinguished and shall remain valid, binding and enforceable securing the obligations under the Existing Credit Agreement as amended and restated by the Credit Agreement and each other Loan Document and agreement evidencing all or any part of any Secured Obligations.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

BEDROCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC FILSON HOLDINGS, INC. SHINOLA/DETROIT, LLC SHINOLA IP, LLC BEDROCK BRANDS, LP C.C. FILSON CO. FILSON CORPORATION

FILSON MANUFACTURING, INC.

Name: Michele Santana

Title: Chief Financial Officer of each of the above, on behalf

of each of the above

Signature Page to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark New urity Agreement

SHINOLA HOTEL OPERATIONS, LLC

Name: Awenate Cobbina

Title: President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

By:

Name: Farhan Lodhi Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE 1

to

AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See attached.]

Grantor	Trademark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Status	Classes
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	ARGONITE	Number 85595195	Filing Date 11-Apr-2012	Number 4515228	Date 15-Apr-2014	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	BIXBY	90121968	18-Aug-2020	6308353	30-Mar-2021	Registered	12 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	BLACK BLIZZARD	86167619	16-Jan-2014	4978468	14-Jun-2016	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROIT ARROW	86758418	16-Sep-2015	5062205	18-Oct-2016	Registered	12 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA	90104448	10-Aug-2020			Allowed	43 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA	90179694	14-Sep-2020			Published	41 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA	78220207	28-Feb-2003	2900724	02-Nov-2004	Registered	09 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA	87983859	06-Jul-2017	6428651	20-Jul-2021	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA	90687671	03-May-2021			Allowed	09 Int., 12 Int., 14 Int., 18 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA HOSPITALITY	90104437	10-Aug-2020			Allowed	
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	DETROLA HOSPITALITY	90179710	14-Sep-2020			Published	41 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	GOMELSKY	88208414	28-Nov-2018	5728001	16-Apr-2019	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	IT'S JUST SMART ENOUGH	86584645	01-Apr-2015	5096247	06-Dec-2016	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	LET'S ROLL UP OUR SLEEVES	87370962	14-Mar-2017	5301230	03-Oct-2017	Registered	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	Miscellaneous Design (Lightning Bolt)	87258803	06-Dec-2016	5236918	04-Jul-2017	Registered	09 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RAMBLER	90817545	08-Jul-2021			Allowed	14 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RAMBLER	90817536	08-Jul-2021			Published	09 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RAYL'S	87860596	03-Apr-2018	5956354	07-Jan-2020	Registered	03 Int., 21 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RUNWELL	90268995	21-Oct-2020			Published	20 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RUNWELL	90254768	14-Oct-2020			Published	09 Int.
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	RUNWELL	85863826	01-Mar-2013	5218719	06 liin-2017	Registered	14 Int 18 Int

16 Int., 20 Int.	Pending			28-Feb-2022	97288053	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
18 Int., 20 Int., 28 Int.	Allowed			04-Jan-2021	90446552	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
43 Int.	Registered	16-Apr-2019	5728218	07-Apr-2016	86984372	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
09 Int.	Registered	13-Mar-2018	5424012	02-Mar-2016	86983636	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
25 Int.	Registered	14-May-2019	5751545	07-Aug-2015	86718232	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
09 Int.	Registered	23-May-2017	5210008	07-Aug-2015	86718172	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
35 Int.	Registered	03-Oct-2017	5299917	14-Feb-2017	87334841	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	24-Mar-2015	4708921	25-Feb-2011	85983084	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
04 Int., 12 Int., 32 Int.	Registered	25-Nov-2014	4646055	21-Apr-2011	85982791	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
35 Int.	Registered	15-Nov-2016	5082445	06-Aug-2012	85696475	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
16 Int.	Registered	28-Apr-2015	4727867	21-Apr-2011	85300960	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
18 Int., 24 Int., 28 Int.	Registered	15-Sep-2015	4813040	25-Feb-2011	85251888	SHINOLA	
03 Int.	Registered	26-Nov-2013	4440501	20-Apr-2010	85018771	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
11 Int.	Published			22-Jul-2019	88527345	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
20 Int.	Registered	05-Apr-2022	6695274	21-Oct-2020	90268998	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
18 Int.	Allowed			27-Aug-2020	90142711	SEA CREATURES	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
16 Int.	Published			27-Aug-2020	90142702	SEA CREATURES	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Published			27-Aug-2020	90142694	SEA CREATURES	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
09 Int.	Published			27-Aug-2020	90142685	SEA CREATURES	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	05-Oct-2021	6511796	05-Sep-2018	88104763	SEA CREATURES	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Allowed			29-Oct-2020	90286637	SEA BEAST	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
12 Int.	Registered	02-Feb-2016	4896036	01-Mar-2013	85983972	RUNWELL	Shinola/Detroit, LLC

12	PENDING			09/28/2021	97/048,843	FILSON	C.C. Filson Co.
09, 35, 41, 42	PENDING			03/18/2022	97/318,700	FILSON	C.C. Filson Co.
25	REGISTERED	03/31/2015	4,710,517	01/27/2014	86/176,014	FEATHER CLOTH	C. C. Filson Co.
18, 25	REGISTERED	07/15/2014	4,568,407	12/19/2013	86/148,930	COVER CLOTH	C. C. Filson Co.
25	REGISTERED	03/05/2019	5,692,384	04/13/2017	87/410,933	C.C.F.	C. C. Filson Co.
18	ALLOWED			10/28/2020	90/284,738	C.C.F.	C.C. Filson Co.
25	REGISTERED	03/10/2009	3,587,797	03/30/2007	77/145,300	C.C. FILSON CO. SEATTLE	C.C. Filson Co.
13, 18, 28	REGISTERED	03/10/2009	3,587,796	03/30/2007	77/145,296	C.C. FILSON CO. SEATTLE	C. C. Filson Co.
16 Int.	Registered	04-Oct-2016	5054885	25-Jan-2013	85832130	WHERE AMERICAN IS MADE	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int., 18 Int.	Registered	06-Dec-2016	5095647	14-Sep-2012	85729541	WHERE AMERICAN IS MADE	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	06-Dec-2016	5096246	01-Apr-2015	86584226	THE RUNWELL. IT'S JUST SMART ENOUGH.	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
09 Int.	Registered	06-Feb-2018	5397108	04-May-2016	87024836	THE RUNWELL	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Published			26-Oct-2020	90278435	THE GILLIGAN	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
35 Int.	Registered	17-Jun-2014	4553398	11-Sep-2013	86061675	THE FOUNDRY	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	10-Apr-2018	5443807	19-Jan-2016	86879968	THE CANFIELD	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
43 Int.	Registered	06-Oct-2020	6169908	21-Jun-2018	88009788	THE BRAKEMAN	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	24-Jan-2017	5129319	22-Jul-2013	86016511	THE BRAKEMAN	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	14-Mar-2017	5161352	22-Jul-2013	86016453	THE BIRDY	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int., 18 Int.	Allowed			24-May-2021	90729812	SHIT FROM SHINOLA - KNOW THE DIFFERENCE	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
13 Int.	Registered	27-Sep-2016	5048105	16-Sep-2015	86758423	SHINOLA ARROW DETROIT	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
14 Int.	Registered	20-Feb-2018	5405470	02-Jun-2017	87473332	SHINOLA & Lightning Bolt Design	Shinola/Detroit, LLC
09 Int., 35 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	Pending			18-Mar-2022	97319156	SHINOLA	Shinola/Detroit, LLC

_	18, 25	REGISTERED	10/28/2014	4,629,386	04/16/2013	85/905,976	UNFAILING GOODS	C.C. Filson Co.
_	18, 21, 25	REGISTERED	12/30/2014	4,662,179	12/19/2013	86/148,924	TIN CLOTH	C. C. Filson Co.
_	18, 25	REGISTERED	07/15/2014	4,568,408	12/19/2013	86/148,933	SHELTER CLOTH	C. C. Filson Co.
	25	REGISTERED	01/05/2021	6,236,232	04/25/2019	88/401,274	OLD WOLF	C.C. Filson Co.
_	25	REGISTERED	06/21/1983	1,242,950	04/05/1982	73/358,089	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	C.C. Filson Co.
_	18, 25	REGISTERED	11/13/2001	2,506,095	06/29/2000	76/079,839	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	C.C. Filson Co.
_	09, 18	REGISTERED	01/24/2017	5,126,681	03/17/2015	86/566,983	Filson Single Tab Trade Dress	C. C. Filson Co.
_	09, 18	REGISTERED	04/11/2017	5,178,873	03/17/2015	86/566,977	Filson Double Tab Trade Dress	C. C. Filson Co.
	35	REGISTERED	10/09/2012	4,222,264	02/12/2010	77/934,515	FILSON BETTER OUTDOOR CLOTHES SEATTLE & Design	C.C. Filson Co.
A DE	18, 25	REGISTERED	7-00638 06/25/2017	TMK 17-00638			FILSON - Customs	C.C. Filson Co.
	35	REGISTERED	07/27/2010	3,823,799	05/29/2009	77/748,131	FILSON	C. C. Filson Co.
	25	REGISTERED	02/24/1998	2,139,660	06/28/1996	75/126,987	FILSON	C.C. FILSON CO.
_	25	REGISTERED	11/13/1984	1,305,076	04/16/1982	73/360,152	FILSON	C.C. FILSON CO.
_	18, 25	REGISTERED	07/23/2002	2,596,953	06/29/2000	76/079,838	FILSON	C.C. FILSON CO.
	18	REGISTERED	01/19/1993	1,747,115	04/27/1992	74/269,830	FILSON	C.C. FILSON CO.

SCHEDULE 2

to

AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	FORK CROWN	D737730	09/01/2015
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	WATCH BOW	D768023	10/04/2016
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	Clip	D778766	02/14/2017
Shinola/Detroit, LLC	Watch Hinged Lug	D769146	10/18/2016

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 08/18/2022